Terms and Conditions

Rosenberger IMS 2023 Drone Giveaway

1. Eligibility

The Rosenberger IMS 2023 Drone Giveaway (the "Giveaway") is open to legal residents of the United States who are at least 18 years of age at the time of entry. Employees of Rosenberger North America, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their immediate families and household members (whether or not related) are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

2. How to Enter

To enter the Giveaway, you must:

- Provide your valid email address.
- Allow badge scanning and agree to email marketing terms.

For an additional entry, you must:

• Follow the Rosenberger North America business page on LinkedIn.

Entries must be received by 06:00 PM PST on June 16, 2023.

3. Prize

The prize is one (1) recreational drone quadcopter. The approximate retail value of the prize is \$325.

4. Winner Selection

The winner will be selected in a random drawing from among all eligible entries. The drawing will be conducted by Rosenberger North America on or about July 31, 2023.

5. Winner Notification

The winner will be notified by email within five (5) business days of the drawing. The winner must respond to the notification within five (5) business days of receipt, or an alternate winner will be selected.

6. Prize Delivery

The prize will be delivered to the winner's address within ten (10) business days of winner confirmation.

7. General Conditions

Rosenberger North America reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the Giveaway at any time in its sole discretion. The Sponsor also reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for any reason, including but not limited to:

- Failure to comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- Any conduct that Rosenberger North America deems to be inappropriate, disruptive, or otherwise not in the spirit of the Giveaway.
- The decisions of Rosenberger North America are final and binding in all matters relating to the Giveaway.

8. Governing Law

The Giveaway is governed by the laws of the State of Pennsylvania. Any dispute arising out of or relating to the Giveaway shall be resolved in the courts of the State of Pennsylvania.

9. Privacy Policy

Rosenberger North America will collect and use the personal information you provide in connection with the Giveaway in accordance with its privacy policy, which can be found at https://rna.rosenberger.com/privacy-policy/.

10. Waiver

By participating in the Giveaway, you agree to release and hold harmless Rosenberger North America, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their respective directors, officers, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with your participation in the Giveaway or your receipt or use of the prize.

11. Severability

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be struck from these Terms and Conditions and the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

12. Entire Agreement

These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Rosenberger North America with respect to the Giveaway and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications, representations, or agreements, whether oral or written.